BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

MADISON COUNTY, MISSISSIPPI

Department of Engineering Tim Bryan, P.E., County Engineer 3137 South Liberty Street, Canton, MS 39046 Office (601) 790-2525 FAX (601) 859-3430

MEMORANDUM

December 2, 2020

To: Sheila Jones, Supervisor, District I
Trey Baxter, Supervisor, District II
Gerald Steen, Supervisor, District III
Karl Banks, Supervisor, District IV
Paul Griffin, Supervisor, District V

From: Tim Bryan, P.E., PTOE

County Engineer

Re: Supplemental Agreement #1, Hemphill Construction

Ben Luckett Road Bridge, LSBP-45(17)

The Engineering Department is requesting the Board approve the Supplemental Agreement #1 to the contract of Hemphill Construction Company Inc. for \$1,800.00 to remove and replace a crushed driveway pipe adjacent to the bridge and to authorize the Board President to sign the OSARC Supplemental Agreement – Contract form.

SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT

PROJECT NO. LSBP-45(17)
MADISON COUNTY

OFFICE OF STATE AII	O ROAD CONSTRUCTION				MADISON	COUNTÝ	
MISSISSIPPI DEPART	MENT OF TRANSPORTATION						
	Hemphill Const		C.			de promoto con establishment de la constante de	
	P.O. Box 879, Florence, MS					, and	
The	Federal Insurance (Company		al aparticular particular and a second		<u>of</u>	
, 202B Halls Mill Road, PO Box 1650, Whitehouse Station, New Jersey , Surety, entered into a contract						tract with the	
Board of Supervisors of MADISON County on the 11th day							
, February	, 20 <u>20,</u> for the construction	of the above d	esignated pr	oject, and			
WHEREAS, an existing	g driveway pipe was found to be da	maged/non-fur	nctional after	the start of co	enstruction,		
WHEREAS, an evalua drainage of the roadsi	tion by the Engineer and the Conf de ditches,	tractor resulte	d in the dec	ision to repla	ce the pipe to	allow proper	
WHEREAS, the original	al contract is absent a pay item to co	over the remov	al of the exis	ting pipe and	installation of	a new pipe,	
NOW, THEREFORE, IT accomplish this work:	IS HEREBY AGREED that the follows:	wing items, at 1	the unit price	s shown, shal	i be added to ti	he contract to	
Pay Item	Description		Price	Unit	Quantity	Total	
S-202-C S-603-PE	Removal of Pipe 18" Corrugated Polyethylene Pipe		\$15.00 \$50.00	LF LF	20.0 30.0	\$300.00 \$1,500.00	
				Estimated Total		\$1,800.00	
This agreement in no w	ay modifies or changes the original co	ntract of which	it becomes a i	part, except as	specifically state	ed herein.	
), (We),Hemphill Construction						
uie							
Hereby agree to aid Su	pplemental Agreement consisting of th	ne above mentio	ned items and	d prices and ag	ree that this Su	pplemental *	
Agreement is hereby m	ade a part of the original contract to be	e performed und	der the specifi	cations thereof	, and that the or	riginal	
contract is in full force a	and effect except as it might be modifie	ed by this Suppl	emental Agree	ement.			
DATED this the			day of			. 2020.	
DATED this the						(0)	
Federal Insurance Company			Hemphill Construction Co., Inc.				
Surety		Contractor Chilak					
Attorney in Fact Mary Anne Goodin			By:Title Richard A. Rula, President				
•							
RECOMMENDED FOR	APPROVAL:						
	h		APPRO\	/ED:			
County Engin	eer				Date		
APPROVED: BOARD OF SUPERVI	SORS		water and the same of the same				
MadisonCOUNTY			State Aid	State Aid Engineer			
(By Order of the Board Dated)			Office of State Aid Road Construction				

President